Setting Up a Test




Setting up a Test

* In order to make changes to the setup of a test, the operator must
be in Supervisor mode.

* In MS12001 select ‘'System Settings” and click 'Supervisor'.

* Note: The default password is blank, the supervisor can change the
password located on the bottom left corner.

" — .
. able Ass y Test System 2
| System Settings Access Level -
From this window, you can select label printer(s), and other options...
= Operator M= Supervisor Eg
System Measurement Options Acquisition Database | User Access | Display | Switch Config | PowerdLevel | |
Custom Titles ————————— Label Printer

First title: Custom1 Eicctocinbac. Inion, L]

Supervisor Level -’_
Enter your password: ||

| | [ |
Cancel

Second tile:  Custom2

Third title: Custom3

Si ord T e File:
< Change Password ik I ;I
» Report: I L]
Chart: I ;I

I

i @ |
] (e
Cancel Help Exit

Status: | operator | 24/10/2014 | 11:04AM

Apply
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Setting up a Test

* Once in Supervisor mode the supervisor is free to Setup the test.
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This is done in the ‘Config’ tab

| Company

r\ | l i
Cancel Help || Exit

This configuration window is used to identify your company. From this window, you can modify company information.
Company Customer Connector I DUT Test
C Identification
Company name: IMYCQmpany
[« Confi
Address: IMyAddress
City, State/Province: IMyCity i |MyStabe
Country, Zip/Postal code: IMyCountry , |MyZ|p
Phone number: IMyPhone
Additional comments: |
Add Delete Copy To Apply
Status: | supervisor | 24/10/2014

[11:15am
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Setting up a Test

» Company Tab: If desired, in this tab the Supervisor can enter their
company information.

* Once all information is entered click ‘Apply’.

il Company

This configuration window is used to identify your company. From this window, you can modify company information.

Customer Connector DuUT Test

Company Identification
Company name: |JGR Optics —

Company Configuration

Address: [160 Michael Cowpland —

City, State/Province: [ottawa  (qu—— . Jontario _
Country, Zip/Postal code: W_ , |KZ\'I| 1P6 _

Phone number: |1-6 13-599-1000 ﬁ

Additional comments: I

I EN -
Add Delete Copy To Apply

Cancel Helo W Exit
Status: | supervisor | 24/10/2014 | 11:22AM
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Setting up a Test

 Customer Tab: In this tab the customer information can be entered by

the Supervisor.

Customer

This configuration window is used to identify customers. From this window, you can add, delete or modify a specific

customer profile.

’ Connector I DUT I Test

Customer Identireath

Customer name: IMy Fifth Customer

Customer Configuration

Address: |Address

City, State/Province: fcity

Country, Zip/Postal code: |Counh'y

Phone number: lPhone

Additional comments: |

| X

Delete

Copy To

4 |

Apply

Ty
Cancel
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| Supervisor

| 24/10/2014

Exit
[ 12:26PM




Setting up a Test

« Connector Tab: In this tab the Supervisor can adjust the limits of

specific connectors.
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il Connector

connector profile.

Company

Customer | DUT I Test

This configuration window is used to identify connectors. From this window, you can add, delete or modify a specific

Connector Identification
Connector name: IFC/APC L]
| Connector Configuration
[l
Insertion Loss Limits Reflectance Limits
Pass limit: I 0.5 dB Pass limit: I 65 dB
Warning limit: I 0.3 dB Warning limit: I -68 dB
il
il
[l
Add Delete Copy To Apply Cancel Helo || Exit
| Supervisor | 24/10/2014 | 02:00PM

Status:
"




Setting up a Test

* Connector Tab: In the drop down menu there are common connectors

that can be selected.

[1] MS12001 - Cable Assembly Test Systen

Connector

This configuration window is used to identify connectors. From this window, you can add, delete or modify a specific

connector profile.

Company Customer Connector | DUT I Test

Connector Identification

Connector name: IFc APC

FC/UPC
Connector ConfigunMTP/PC - Female

Pass limit:

Warning limit: . Warning limit: I -68 dB

I -

Add Delete Copy To

v Y

Apply | Cancel
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| supervisor | 24/10/2014 | o01:59PM




Setting up a Test

 Connector Tab: If desired, a custom connector can be made by

clicking “Copy To". Then the Supervisor can input a connector name
and define the limits as seen below.
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Connector

This configuration window is used to identify connectors. From this window, you can add, delete or modify a specific
connector profile.

Company Customer Connector DUT I Test |
Connector Identification

Connector name: IMTP Spedial Order
C ctor Configuration

Insertion Loss Limits Reflectance Limits

Pass limit: 0.2 d8 _ Pass limit: | 68 dB
4

<4
Warning limit: 0.1 dB _

Warning limit: -70 dB

A = 7
Add Delete Copy To ADD|v

Cancel




Setting up a Test

« DUT Tab: In this tab the device under test (DUT) is setup.
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This configuration window is used to identify devices under test (DUT). From this window, you can add, delete or modify

a specific DUT.

Company Customer

Connector Test

DUT Identification

Partnumber:  [MTP/PC Female to MTP/PC Female

Description: |MTP Standard

Manufacturer: IMy Company

—

ISingIemode -%um LI

Maximum fiber length (m):

Fiber type:

Assembly type: |Multiﬁber-boMuIﬁﬁber

Number of fibers: I12

m= Mandrel Free |

DUT Configuration

End A: IMTP/PC - Female LI
1L limits: 0.5 dB
Refl. limits: -60 dB

|MTP/PC - Female

1L limits: 0.5 dB
Refl. limits: -60 dB

X

Delete

| o AE

Copy To Apply

Ky
ancel

[ Supervisor

| 24/10/2014

[ 02:01PM
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Setting up a Test

« DUT Tab: The Supervisor can choose a part number with a
predetermined configuration.

This configuration window is used to identify devices under test (DUT). From this window, you can add, delete or modify
a spedific DUT.

Company Customer | Connector DuUT I Test

DUT Identification

Part number: MTP/PC Female to MTP/PC Female ;I

MTRJ/PC Male to MTRJ/PC Male

MTRJ/PC Male to MTRJ/PC Male MM

Show Test

it
Manufacturer:  |gioley FC/APC to FC/UPC

Simplex FC/UPC to FC/UPC

Maximum fiber len|simplex FC/UPC to FC/UPC MM

Simplex FC/UPC to ST/UPC

Fiber type: ISingIemode - 9um | ’

Description:

DUT Configuration

End A: IMTP/PC - Female ;I End B: IMTP/PC -Female

IL limits: 0.5 dB 1L limits: 0.5 dB

Refl. limits: -60 dB Refl. limits: -60 dB

= T

Copy To Apply Cancel
| supervisor | 24/10/2014 | 02:02PM

Delete
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Setting up a Test

» DUT Tab: Every part number can have the configuration changed
based on the desired configuration.
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DUT

This configuration window is used to identify devices under test (DUT). From this window, you can add, delete or modify

a specific DUT.

Company Customer Connector DUT Test I
DUT Identification
Part number: IrvﬂP,'PC Female to MTP/PC Female L]
Description: IMTP Standard Assembly type: IMulﬁﬁber-to-MuIﬁﬁber LI
Manufacturer: IMy Company Number of fibers: |12
Maximum fiber length (m): |5
m= Mandrel Free
Fiber type: ISingIemode -%um LI
DUT Configuration
End A: [MTP/PC - Female ~| | EndB:  |MTP/PC -Female v
MTP Spedal Order -
MTP/PC - Female 1L limits: 0.5 dB
i P M . Ref. limits: 60 dB
eI MTR J/PC - Male —
Show Tst
ST/APC —
ST/UPC &
Add Delete Copy To Apply Cancel
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Setting up a Test

« DUT Tab: The figure below is an example of a custom part number
with a customized configuration.

This configuration window is used to identify devices under test (DUT). From this window, you can add, delete or modify
a specific DUT.
Company Customer Connector DUT Test |
DUT Identification
Part number: |JGR Order Simplex SM LI
Description: IFC/APC to FC/UPC Assembly type: ISimpIex LI
Manufacturer: |JGR Optics Number of fibers: |1
Maximum fiber length (m): IS |
ngth (m) m= Mandrel Free
Fiber type: ISingIemode - %um ;]
DUT Configuration
End A: |36R Order ~| | EndB:  |3GR Order |
1L limits: 0.5 dB IL limits: 0.5 dB
Refl. limits: -65 dB Refl. limits: -65 dB
Add: Delete Copy To Apply Cancel
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Setting up a Test

* Test Tab: In this tab, the test that will be run can be setup.

Test
This configuration window is used to identify tests. From this window, you can add, delete or modify a specific test
profile.
Company Customer Connector I DUT e’
Test Identification
Test name: MTP Hybrid
Test Configuration
General Singlemode Wavelength  Multimode Wavelength
Customer: IMy Fifth Customer ;I 1310 O
DUT. ||MTP/PCM le to MTP/PC Femal v - 1490 B
== ale to emale v
1550
11625
Labels Test Type Measurement
First: INone LI = Unidirectional | == Connector A Insertion Loss
Second: INone LI == Bidirectional mm Connector B Reflectance
Add Delete Copy To Apply Cancel

www.jgroptics.com



Setting up a Test

» Test Tab: By clicking “Copy To” the Supervisor can define the Test

name, the Customer, DUT, the operating wavelengths, Test Type, and
what to measure every time this test is used.
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Test

This configuration window is used to identify tests. From this window, you can add, delete or modify a spedific test
profile.

Company Customer Connector DUT Test
Test Identification
Test name: IJGR Optics Test

|

Test Configuration

.

Singlemode Wavelength  Multimode Wavelength

Customer: lMy Fifth Customer

| 1310 |
11490 11300
DUT: ... “MTP/PC Male to MTP/PC Female | 1550
JGR Order Simplex SM -
MTP/PC Female to MTP/PC Female ‘ﬂ [11625
MTP/PC Female to MTP/PC Female MM 3
Labels —|\ o /b Male to MTP/PC Female USEEE S EELETEE=
e MTP/PC Male to MTP/PC Female MM I .
First: MTP/PC Male to MTP/PC Male || EEaa JoerSon Lo
MTP/PC Male to MTP/PC Male MM
Second: lMTRJ/PC Female to MTR/PC Female Z

== Bidirectional = Connector B Reflectance

[~ —~J
I =D R N
Add Delete Apply

Cancel Helo W Exit



